NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010

For further information, contact:

Rachel Oakes, Marketing Communications Manager Phone: (608) 372-2265

roakes@bankfirst.com

MANITOWOC, WI, May 2, 2024 — Bank First (NASDAQ: BFC) recently celebrated the groundbreaking of its future branch on West Johnson Street in Fond du Lac, conveniently located between Panera Bread and IHOP. Representatives from Bank First were pleased to have been joined for this special occasion by the project's general contractor Jos Schmitt Construction, architects from Excel Engineering Inc., various subcontractors, city officials, as well as representatives from Envision Greater Fond du Lac.

The new office is targeted to open the end of this year, at which time Bank First will consolidate its office on North Peters Avenue into the new location.



Visit www.bankfirst.com for more information.

###

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, N.A., which was incorporated in 1894. Bank First offers loan, deposit, and treasury management products at each of its 26 banking locations in Wisconsin. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank employs approximately 379 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately

\$4.2 billion. Insurance services are available through its bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory, and other financial services are offered in collaboration with several regional partners. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Shareholder Services tab at www.bankfirst.com.